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COMPANY OVERVIEW
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CORPORATE GOVERNANCE
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TECHNOLOGICAL INNOVATION
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COMPANY STRATEGY
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SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT
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STAKEHOLDER COMMUNICATION 
AND RESPONSE
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FOR THE
GOVERNMENT 

THE COMPLIANCE
OPERATIONS
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PROMOTING THE CULTURE 
OF RULE OF LAW

BUILDING A CLEAN COMPANY
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INTELLECTUAL 
PROPERTY PROTECTION

31   |  For the Government
Corporate Social Responsibility Report 32For the Government   |  

Corporate Social Responsibility Report

2022 2023



FOR THE
SHAREHOLDER

SOUND THE INTERNAL 
CONTROL SYSTEM
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UNDERTAKE CAPITAL 
MARKET RESPONSIBILITY 
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PROTECT 
THE ENVIRONMENT

FOR THE
ENVIRONMENT 
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GREEN PRODUCTS AND 
SERVICES
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GREEN PRODUCTS 

2013

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

20.0016

26.95448

31.88496

40.5808

52.28832

68.05824

89.1048 88.83832
92.93792

83.67464

66%50%

 |  For the Environment
Corporate Social Responsibility Report

For the Environment   |  
Corporate Social Responsibility Report



25782

FOR THE
EMPLOYEES 
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COMPENSATION AND 
WELFARE PERFORMANCE
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EMPLOYEE CARE 
ACTIVITIES
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CONSIDERATE 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICE
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FOR THE
PARTNER
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FOR THE
COMMUNITY 
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SCHOOL-ENTERPRISE 
COOPERATION
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CARE OF THE ENVIRONMENT



77  |  For the Community
Corporate Social Responsibility Report 78For the Community  |  

Corporate Social Responsibility Report



79  |  For the Community
Corporate Social Responsibility Report 80For the Community  |  

Corporate Social Responsibility Report



81  |  For the Community
Corporate Social Responsibility Report 82For the Community  |  

Corporate Social Responsibility Report

ANTIEPIDEMIC THEME



102-1 P03

P03

P03

P03

P03

P03

P3-4,50

P50

P65-68

P66

P13,71

P16,86

P86

P13,P15

P14

P6

P28-30,72,74

P5

P17-18

P5,15,34

P34,53

P18

P51

P18

P18

P19-20

P21-22

P19-20

P16

P20

P16

P83-84

201-1

201-4

G201

G205

G301

G401

G408

G305

G405

G412

G417

102-2

202-2G202

G206

G302

G403

G409

G306

G406

G413

G418

102-3

204-1G204

G207

G303

G404

G410

G416

G308

G407

G414

G419

102-4

205-2
102-5

206-1
102-6

207-4
102-7

301-3

102-8

302-4

102-9

303-4

102-10

305-7

102-11

306-4

102-12

308-1

308-2

102-13

401-2

401-3

102-14

403-1

403-4

403-5

102-17

406-1

102-16

404-2

404-3

405-1

405-2

102-15

404-1

102-18

407-1

102-21

408-1

102-22

409-1

102-30

410-1

102-32

412-1

412-2

102-40

413-1

102-41

414-1

414-2

102-42

416-1

416-2

102-43

417-2

417-3

102-44

418-1

102-45

419-1

102-46

102-47

102-48

102-49

102-50

102-51

102-52

102-53

102-54

102-55

102-56

P5,13,28-30,34,38,51,71

P34,55-56

P34

P5

P66

P16,29

P71

P34

P38-48,66-68

P45,68

P38-40,47-48

P38-40

P38

P45

P67

P67-68

P16,49-64,71

P55,57-64

P56

P52-53

P51

P53

P54

P54

P55

P50

P55

P51

P51

P51

P51

P51

P16

P18,51

P18,73-81

P66-67

P67

P43-45

P44,71

P71

P71

P72

P71

83   |  Appendix
Corporate Social Responsibility Report 84  |  Appendix

Corporate Social Responsibility Report



01 P73-74

P63-64

P74-75,78,81

P50,51,55

P64,P38-40

P37-41

P14

P9-10,P31-32

P73-P82

P42-46,66-68

P37-48

P28-30,51

P9-10,67-72

03

05

04

06

07

08

09

11

12

13

16

17

85   |  Appendix
Corporate Social Responsibility Report 86  |  Appendix

Corporate Social Responsibility Report



87   |  Appendix
Corporate Social Responsibility Report 88  |  Appendix

Corporate Social Responsibility Report


